RESOLUTION

A RESOLUTION BY THE GOVERNING AUTHORITY OF DEKALB COUNTY, GEORGIA, TO SET PERMIT FEES PERTAINING TO

BOOTING AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

WHEREAS, the Governing Authority of DeKalb County is charged with protecting the

health, safety and welfare of the citizens of DeKalb County; and

WHEREAS, the County has adopted a booting ordinance designed to regulate the

businesses operating vehicle immobilization services in DeKalb County; and

WHEREAS, pursuant Section 9 of the Organizational Act of DeKalb County, Georgia

and Sections 26-43 and 26-44 of the Code of DeKalb County, the Governing Authority is

empowered to set Operator and Business Operator permit fees for permits issued by the DeKalb

County Police Department; and

WHEREAS, the Police Department advises that the fees set forth in this Resolution

cover the cost of services offered by the DeKalb County Police Department.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Governing Authority of DeKalb

County, Georgia, and it is hereby ordained by the authority of same that the fees for Operator

and Business Operator permits issued by the DeKalb County Police Department shall be as

follows:

Operator Permit

\$100

Business Operator Permit

\$100

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that said fees shall become effective March 1, 2019.

ADOPTED by the DeKalb County	Board of Commissioners, this day of	
, 2019.		
	JEFF RADER Presiding Officer	
	Board of Commissioners	
	DeKalb County, Georgia	
APPROVED by the Chief Execu	utive Officer of DeKalb County, this	day of
, 2019.	·	•
	MICHAEL L. THURMOND Chief Executive Officer	
	DeKalb County, Georgia	
ATTEST:		
BARBARA SANDERS		
Clerk to the Chief Executive Officer and		
Board of Commissioners DeKalb County, Georgia		
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	APPROVED AS TO SUBSTANCE:	
VIVIANE H. ERNSTES	JAMES CONROY	
County Attorney	Chief of Police	
DeKalb County, Georgia	Department of Police Services	
	DeKalb County, Georgia	